PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7115225

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS LUC MARTINE BAERT	12/23/2021
TOM VAN POYER	12/23/2021
SVEN BOON	12/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHAMPION LINK INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	OMC OFFICES, BABROW BUILDING
City:	THE VALLEY
State/Country:	ANGUILLA
Postal Code:	AI-2640

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17454381

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)288-2010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5852884832

Email: jean.bell@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI, PC

Address Line 1: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5100.013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALANA M. FUIERER
SIGNATURE:	/amf/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=H2235885#page1.tif source=H2235885#page2.tif source=H2235885#page3.tif source=H2235885#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 058622 FRAME: 0089

507068389

source=H2235885#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 058622 FRAME: 0090

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

- (1) Thomas Luc Martine BAERT, a citizen of Belgium, with an address at Pijkenaas 1, 9830 Sint-Martens-Latem, Belguim;
- (2) Tom VAN POYER, a citizen of Belgium, with an address at No. 111 Chang Jiang Road, Jiashan Development Area, Jiaxing, Zhejiang 314100, China; and
- (3) Sven BOON, a citizen of Belgium, with an address at No. 111 Chang Jiang Road, Jiashan Development Area, Jiaxing, Zhejiang 314100, China,

(collectively, "INVENTORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

DECORATIVE PANEL

which is the subject of US Application Serial Number <u>17/454,381</u>, filed <u>November 10, 2021</u>, which claims priority from Netherland patent application number NL 2029345, filed October 7, 2021.

WHEREAS, CHAMPION LINK INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, having offices at OMC Offices, Babrow Building, AI-2640 The Valley, Anguilla, is entitled to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which We hereby acknowledge, We, the INVENTORS do hereby assign, transfer and set over to said CHAMPION LINK INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications, including the right to claim priority to said applications, and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any

Page 1 of 5

country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for

said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all

reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and We hereby authorize and request

the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries

foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to

issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said CHAMPION LINK

INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in

accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein

assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict

herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We and our heirs, representatives

and successors, if any, will communicate to the said CHAMPION LINK INTERNATIONAL

CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us

respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute

all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do

everything possible to aid the said CHAMPION LINK INTERNATIONAL

CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper

patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C. the power to insert on

this assignment any further indication which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply

with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document,

including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

This Assignment may be signed in counterparts.

Page 2 of 5

Agreed to as Assignor:

in testimony whi <u>Pecca-Zer</u> , 2021	TREOF, I hereumo set for hand to	und sofeil this <u>CC</u> day of
and the same	Cimma Lac Merine B Veghillei	LERT
	Dated:	, 2021
New Yan C	Quarentery	
	Dated:	

	our manufalania de la company	Manual Communication of the Co
	Tom VAN POXER	
itsess	Dated:	, 2021
MARILAN		
	Dated:	, 2021

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	EOF, I hereunto set my hand ar	ereunto set my hand and seal this 23 day of	
***************************************	Sven BOON	Maria Ma	
Witness	Dated:	, 2021	
Witness	Dated:	, 2021	

Page 5 of 5